

**Court No. - 74**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 44638 of 2024

**Applicant :-** Dinesh Singh Alias Dinesh Thakur And 2 Others

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** S.K. Verma, Sarvesh

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.**

Learned AGA is directed to serve notice upon the opposite party no.2 and file compliance affidavit on or before the next date fixed in the matter.

Put up this matter as fresh on 27.01.2025.

**Order Date :-** 3.1.2025

Rama Kant