

Court No. - 74

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 44638 of 2024

Applicant :- Dinesh Singh Alias Dinesh Thakur And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- S.K. Verma, Sarvesh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

1. Learned AGA has filed a copy of the compliance affidavit today in the Court, which is taken on record. Office is directed to proceed accordingly.
2. Sri Akhilesh, learned Advocate has appeared on behalf of the opposite party No. 2.
3. The case is adjourned for the day on the request made on behalf of learned counsel for the applicant. In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicant shall serve copy of application upon learned counsel for the opposite party no.2.
4. List this matter on **4.2.2025 as fresh.**

Order Date :- 27.1.2025/vkg