



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 44638 of 2024

Dinesh Singh Alias Dinesh Thakur And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	S.K. Verma, Sarvesh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Akhilesh, G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Kamlesh Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri S.K. Verma, learned counsel for the applicants and Sri Devendra Nath Mishra, learned counsel for the State are present and have been heard.
3. Sri Akhilesh, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 is not present even in the revised call.
4. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for two weeks time to prepare the matter for arguments.
5. Prayer is allowed.
6. Let the matter be listed on 30.04.2026.
7. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

April 7, 2026
M. ARIF